PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siang Ling Oon	10/15/2009
Chin Nyap Tan	10/15/2009
Kee Yean Ng	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.					
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7					
City:	Singapore					
State/Country:	SINGAPORE					
Postal Code:	768923					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12581755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kathy.manke@avagotech.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke

Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road, M/S 76
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009-058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Reinhart

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-058_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-058_Assignment#page2.tif

00 1258

PATENT REEL: 023468 FRAME: 0384 When recorded please return to:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Coilins, Colorado 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2009-058USORG

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LIGHT SOURCE

Filing date:	Octob	er	19,	2009	_ Se	rial No.:	12	/581,	755				
and renewa	ls of and s reign ther	substiti	utes fo	or said app	lication	for Letters	Paten	t, and an	y and all	Letters	Patent of	the Unit	-P's), divisionals, led States and of densions of said
enjoyed by	AVAGO, i ent respec	ts succ tively	essor may b	rs, assigns e granted,	, nomini reissue	ees or lega ed or exter	al repre nded, a	sentative	es, to the	full end	of the ter	m or terr	y, to be held and ns for which said e been held and
executed ar request is m to said inve- legal repres improvemer all disclaims and general enforce, for the expense	nd will not pade, and on the nation (s) or entatives, and diverse and diverse their es which ness which ness which ness and which ness which ness and which ness which ness and which ness	execu withou impro and I/n applica visiona verythin own be nay be	te any tendu verner ag ation a la correction a la correction a la correction a la correction and a la corr	/ agreemer ne delay, ex nt(s), said ree to com and said Lo ntinuations ssible to aid proper pa red by me/	nt in cor secute a applicat munical etters Pa , C-I-P's d AVAG tent prot	nflict herewind deliver ion and sate to AVAC atents, to the reissue of the control of the contro	vith, an all such all	d I/we furth papers ers Pater o its nomen any legeign apples, assigns rention (s)	rther covers as may be as may be as may be as a linee, all le all procees ications, anomine or imprond assistant	enant are neces AGO, its AGO,	ad agree sary or dissuccessions respin all rightfin egal reprise in any paid by	that I/we esirable lors, assign ecting sa lawful paul oaths are sentating and all co AVAGO;	
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.													
I/we further authorize and direct AVAGO attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.													
IN '	WITNESS	WHE	REOF	, I/we here	eunto se	t my/our h	nand(s)	and sea	l(s):				
			<u> </u>			Makina na akka 4 - in a a a <u>a a</u>		Date Ass	signment S	ligned:	15	oct	1009
Inventor's Sig	nature (Sea	1)		·									
Inventor's Typ	ed Name:	OON,	Sian	g Ling				Date App	olication Si	gned:	15	OCH	2004
State of)				*					
County of) ss.:)									
	ore me this _ ed to me on			itisfactory ev		rsonally app be the pers		acknowled	ged the for	egoing ins	strument o	fassignme	who is personally ent to be his/her free
								Notary Put My commi	blic ssion expir	res;			

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto set my/our		O
		Date Assignment Signed: 15 0	y 2009
Inventor's Signature (Sea	")		•
Inventor's Typed Name:	TAN, Chin Nyap	Date Application Signed: 15 00	t 2009
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this known or proved to me or free act and deed.	day of, per, per, per the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	sonally appeared	who is personally assignment to be his/he
		Notary Public My commission expires:	tyro magaint antimomorphic agency .
Holey		Date Assignment Signed: 15 Oc	1 2009
Inventor's Signature (Sela)		. 9 . 6
Inventor's Typed Name:	NG, Kee Yean	Date Application Signed: 15 Ot	1 6007
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this known or proved to me or free act and deed.	day of, per, per, the basis of satisfactory evidence to t	sonally appeared	who is personall assignment to be his/he
		Notary Public My commission expires:	
inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:	
State of)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this known or proved to me on free act and deed.	day of, pen the basis of satisfactory evidence to b	sonally appeared	who is personally assignment to be his/he
		Notary Public My commission expires:	

RECORDED: 11/04/2009

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023468 FRAME: 0386